Authority: Infrastructure and Environment Committee Item IE7.4, adopted as amended, by City of Toronto Council on November 8 and 9, 2023 City Council voted in favour of this by-law on November 9, 2023 Written approval of this by-law was given by Mayoral Decision 23-2023 dated November 9, 2023

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## BY-LAW 1131-2023

## To amend Subsection 27-18.4B(9) of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 27, Council Procedures.

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. Subsection 27-18.4B(9), Traffic Calming, of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 27, Council Procedures, is amended:
  - a. by deleting from subsection (a)[3] the phrase: "Chicanes" and inserting the phrase: "Speed cushions";
  - b. by deleting from subsection (b) the phrase: "that do not have an established TTC route"; and
  - c. by deleting subsection (c).

Enacted and passed on November 9, 2023.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)